State of North Carolina
BPOO7: Public Information Individual Employee

N

kg \\I\““\“
Execution 1/27/23
Date:
Effective Public Info Personnel Position Position Appointmen Job Desc Age Agency Pos Pos Salary Post
Date Action Desc Area Desc t Type in Hire County County Change Action
Years Date Desc Amount Salary
Christopher J Pogue (Original Hire Date: 09/06/1997)
11/1/32 Pub Info- Public Safety 99999999 99999999 FT Permanent  Not assigned 62 6/30/12 # 0.00 64,202.00
Cancel Sep
Pay
Continuation
8/1/18 Pub Info- Public Safety 99999999 99999999 FT Permanent  Highway Patrol 47 6/30/12 # 0.00 64,202.00
Separation Trooper
(Master)
7/1/18 Pub Info- Public Safety 60086224 Trooper Senior  FT Permanent  Highway Patrol 47 6/30/12 088 Transylv  1,327.00 64,202.00
Legislative Trooper ania
Increase (Master)
6/1/18 Pub Info- Public Safety 60086224 Trooper Senior  FT Permanent  Highway Patrol 47 6/30/12 088 Transylv 0.00 62,875.00
Reallocation Trooper ania
Class/Pay Plan (Master)
Change
10/1/17 Pub Info-In- Public Safety 60086224 Trooper Senior  FT Permanent  Highway Patrol 46 6/30/12 088 Transylv  1,233.00 62,875.00
Range - Other Trooper ania
Labor Market (MASTER)
7/1/17 Pub Info- Public Safety 60086224  Trooper Senior  FT Permanent  Highway Patrol 46 6/30/12 088 Transylv  1,000.00 61,642.00
Legislative Trooper ania
Increase (MASTER)
7/1/16 Pub Info- Public Safety 60086224 Trooper Senior  FT Permanent  Highway Patrol 45 6/30/12 088 Transylv 896.00 60,642.00
Legislative Trooper ania
Increase (MASTER)
7/1/15 Pub Info- Public Safety 60086224 Trooper Senior  FT Permanent  Highway Patrol 44 6/30/12 088 Transylv  1,740.00 59,746.00
Legislative Trooper ania
Increase (MASTER)
7/1/14 Pub Info- Public Safety 60086224  Trooper Senior FT Permanent Highway Patrol 43 6/30/12 088 Transylv 1,000.00 58,006.00
Legislative Trooper ania
Increase (MASTER)
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Effective Public Info
Action Desc Area

Date

Personnel

Position

Position
Desc

Christopher J Pogue (Original Hire Date: 09/06/1997)

10/1/12

7/1/12

6/30/12

7/1/08

7/1/07

7/1/06

7/1/06

7/1/05

7/1/04

3/1/04

10/1/03

7/1/02

Pub Info-
Transfer-
Within Agency
Reorg

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase

Pub Info-
Transfer-
Agency to
Agency Reorg

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase

Pub Info-
Performance
Increase

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase

Pub Info-
Reallocation
Up

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase-
Comp Bonus

Pub Info-
Performance
Increase

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPs-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPs-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-

Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol
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60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Appointmen
t Type

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

Job Desc

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(MASTER)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(MASTER)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(MASTER)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(MASTER)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(MASTER)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(MASTER)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(MASTER)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(MASTER)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(MASTER)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(MASTER)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(SENIOR)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(SENIOR)

Age
in
Years

41

41

41

37

36

35

35

34

33

33

32

31

Agency
Hire
Date

6/30/12

6/30/12

6/30/12

9/6/97

Pos
County

088

088

088

088

000

088

000

000

000

088

088

088

Pos
County
Desc

Transylv
ania

Transylv
ania

Transylv
ania

Transylv
ania

Transylv
ania

Transylv
ania

Transylv
ania

Transylv
ania

Salary
Change
Amount

0.00

676.00

0.00

1,508.00

2,109.00

34.00

2,746.00

979.00

1,194.00

4,276.00

0.00

2,059.00

Post
Action
Salary

57,006.00

57,006.00

56,330.00

56,330.00

54,822.00

52,713.00

52,679.00

49,933.00

48,954.00

47,760.00

43,484.00

43,484.00
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Effective Public Info
Action Desc Area

Date

Personnel

Position

Position
Desc

Christopher J Pogue (Original Hire Date: 09/06/1997)

7/1/01

7/1/01

3/1/01

10/1/00

9/1/00

7/1/00

7/1/00

7/1/00

7/1/99

7/1/99

7/1/99

Pub Info-
Performance
Increase

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase

Pub Info-
Reallocation
Up

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase-
Comp Bonus

Pub Info-
Salary
Adjustment

Pub Info-
Performance
Increase

Pub Info-
Career Growth
Recognition
Award

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase

Pub Info-
Performance
Increase

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase-
Comp Bonus

Pub Info-
Career Growth
Recognition
Award

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPs-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPs-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol
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60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Appointmen
t Type

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

Job Desc

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(SENIOR)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(SENIOR)

Highway Patrol
Trooper
(SENIOR)

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Age
in Hire
Years Date

30

30

30

29

29

29

29

29

28

28

28

Agency

Pos
County

088

000

088

088

088

020

000

000

020

000

000

Pos
County
Desc

Transylv
ania

Transylv
ania

Transylv
ania

Transylv
ania

Cheroke
e

Cheroke
e

Salary
Change
Amount

1,973.00

625.00

1,849.00

0.00

4,556.00

1,544.00

593.00

652.00

1,411.00

0.00

548.00

Post
Action
Salary

41,425.00

39,452.00

38,827.00

36,978.00

36,978.00

32,422.00

30,878.00

30,285.00

29,633.00

28,222.00

28,222.00
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Effective Public Info
Action Desc Area

Date

Personnel

Position

Position
Desc

Christopher J Pogue (Original Hire Date: 09/06/1997)

7/1/99

7/1/98

7/1/98

7/1/98

3/1/98

9/6/97

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase

Pub Info-
Performance
Increase

Pub Info-
Career Growth
Recognition
Award

Pub Info-
Legislative
Increase

Pub Info-
Appointment
Change

Pub Info-New
Hire

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPS-
Highway
Patrol

CCPs-
Highway
Patrol
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60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

60086224

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Trooper Senior

Appointmen
t Type

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

FT Permanent

Job Desc

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Highway Patrol
Trooper

Age
in Hire
Years Date

28

27

27

27

27

26

Agency

Pos
County

000

020

000

000

092

092

Pos
County
Desc

Cheroke
e

Wake

Wake

Salary
Change
Amount

274.00

1,305.00

507.00

253.00

1,206.00

0.00

Post
Action
Salary

27,674.00

27,400.00

26,095.00

25,588.00

25,335.00

24,129.00
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