State of North Carolina BP007: Public Information Individual Employee



Execution 1/27/23 Date:

Effective Date	Public Info Action Desc	Personnel Area	Position	Position Desc	Appointmen t Type	Job Desc	Age in Years	Agency Hire Date	Pos County	Pos County Desc	Salary Change Amount	Post Action Salary
Christopher J Pogue (Original Hire Date: 09/06/1997)												
11/1/32	Pub Info- Cancel Sep Pay Continuation	Public Safety	999999999	99999999	FT Permanent	Not assigned	62	6/30/12	#		0.00	64,202.00
8/1/18	Pub Info- Separation	Public Safety	999999999	99999999	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (Master)	47	6/30/12	#		0.00	64,202.00
7/1/18	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	Public Safety	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (Master)	47	6/30/12	088	Transylv ania	1,327.00	64,202.00
6/1/18	Pub Info- Reallocation Class/Pay Plan Change	Public Safety	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (Master)	47	6/30/12	088	Transylv ania	0.00	62,875.00
10/1/17	Pub Info-In- Range - Other Labor Market	Public Safety	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	46	6/30/12	088	Transylv ania	1,233.00	62,875.00
7/1/17	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	Public Safety	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	46	6/30/12	088	Transylv ania	1,000.00	61,642.00
7/1/16	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	Public Safety	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	45	6/30/12	088	Transylv ania	896.00	60,642.00
7/1/15	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	Public Safety	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	44	6/30/12	088	Transylv ania	1,740.00	59,746.00
7/1/14	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	Public Safety	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	43	6/30/12	088	Transylv ania	1,000.00	58,006.00

Effective Date	Public Info Action Desc	Personnel Area	Position	Position Desc	Appointmen t Type	Job Desc	Age in Years	Agency Hire Date	Pos County	Pos County Desc	Salary Change Amount	Post Action Salary
Christopher J Pogue (Original Hire Date: 09/06/1997)												
10/1/12	Pub Info- Transfer- Within Agency Reorg	Public Safety	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	41	6/30/12	088	Transylv ania	0.00	57,006.00
7/1/12	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	Public Safety	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	41	6/30/12	088	Transylv ania	676.00	57,006.00
6/30/12	Pub Info- Transfer- Agency to Agency Reorg	Public Safety	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	41	6/30/12	088	Transylv ania	0.00	56,330.00
7/1/08	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	37	9/6/97	088	Transylv ania	1,508.00	56,330.00
7/1/07	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	36		000		2,109.00	54,822.00
7/1/06	Pub Info- Performance Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	35		088	Transylv ania	34.00	52,713.00
7/1/06	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	35		000		2,746.00	52,679.00
7/1/05	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	34		000		979.00	49,933.00
7/1/04	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	33		000		1,194.00	48,954.00
3/1/04	Pub Info- Reallocation Up	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (MASTER)	33		088	Transylv ania	4,276.00	47,760.00
10/1/03	Pub Info- Legislative Increase- Comp Bonus	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (SENIOR)	32		088	Transylv ania	0.00	43,484.00
7/1/02	Pub Info- Performance Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (SENIOR)	31		088	Transylv ania	2,059.00	43,484.00

Effective Date	Public Info Action Desc	Personnel Area	Position	Position Desc	Appointmen t Type	Job Desc	Age in Years	Agency Hire Date	Pos County	Pos County Desc	Salary Change Amount	Post Action Salary
Christopher J Pogue (Original Hire Date: 09/06/1997)												
7/1/01	Pub Info- Performance Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (SENIOR)	30		088	Transylv ania	1,973.00	41,425.00
7/1/01	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (SENIOR)	30		000		625.00	39,452.00
3/1/01	Pub Info- Reallocation Up	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper (SENIOR)	30		088	Transylv ania	1,849.00	38,827.00
10/1/00	Pub Info- Legislative Increase- Comp Bonus	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	29		088	Transylv ania	0.00	36,978.00
9/1/00	Pub Info- Salary Adjustment	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	29		088	Transylv ania	4,556.00	36,978.00
7/1/00	Pub Info- Performance Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	29		020	Cheroke e	1,544.00	32,422.00
7/1/00	Pub Info- Career Growth Recognition Award	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	29		000		593.00	30,878.00
7/1/00	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	29		000		652.00	30,285.00
7/1/99	Pub Info- Performance Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	28		020	Cheroke e	1,411.00	29,633.00
7/1/99	Pub Info- Legislative Increase- Comp Bonus	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	28		000		0.00	28,222.00
7/1/99	Pub Info- Career Growth Recognition Award	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	28		000		548.00	28,222.00

Effective Date	Public Info Action Desc	Personnel Area	Position	Position Desc	Appointmen t Type	Job Desc	Age in Years	Agency Hire Date	Pos County	Pos County Desc	Salary Change Amount	Post Action Salary
Christopher J Pogue (Original Hire Date: 09/06/1997)												
7/1/99	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	28		000		274.00	27,674.00
7/1/98	Pub Info- Performance Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	27		020	Cheroke e	1,305.00	27,400.00
7/1/98	Pub Info- Career Growth Recognition Award	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	27		000		507.00	26,095.00
7/1/98	Pub Info- Legislative Increase	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	27		000		253.00	25,588.00
3/1/98	Pub Info- Appointment Change	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	27		092	Wake	1,206.00	25,335.00
9/6/97	Pub Info-New Hire	CCPS- Highway Patrol	60086224	Trooper Senior	FT Permanent	Highway Patrol Trooper	26		092	Wake	0.00	24,129.00